
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 6 February 2007 No. 3784



2 WINDHOEK - 6 February 2007 No. 3784

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/4-5/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1)

PROFESSIONAL CAMERA, FIFTEEN (15)
DIGITAL CAMERAS, TRIPOD, LIGHTS
AND ACCESSORIES FOR THE MINISTRY
OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/4-6/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

& RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/4-7/2006
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF DIGITAL PHOTOCOPIER FOR

DIVISION MEDIA LIAISON.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: Q1/10/1-4/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF THE A-CLASS “C”

POLICE STATION ONE 13 ROOM BAR-
RACKS AND A TWO BEDROOM HOUSE
FOR THE NAMIBIAN POLICE AT ONG-
WEDIVA- OSHANA REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 JANUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
NB!! NOT FOR SME’S

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-73/2006
DESCRIPTION: KATUTURA STATE HOSPITAL PHASE vii

AIRCONDITIONER SYSTEMS.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR IN AIRCONDITIONER
SYSTEM

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-74/2006
DESCRIPTION: REHABILITATION OF OXIDATION PONDS

RUNDU MILITARY BASE RUNDU NAMIBIA.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR CIVIL CONTRACTOR ONLY.
A PRE-TENDER COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON
TUESDAY, 23 JANUARY, 2007, 10H00. TENDERERS ARE TO MEET A T
THE ENTRANCE OF THE RUNDU MILITARY BASE, RUNDU.

TENDER NO: F1/12-5/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF ANALOGUE RECORDING

MACHINES, TRANSCRIBERS AND MICRO-
PHONES: MINISTRY OF JUSTICE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/13-27/2006
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF A PHOTOCOPIER DIRECT-

ORATE: KARAS REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13-28/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF A PRINTER FOR THE

OSHANA REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/15-12/2006
DESCRIPTION: DEVELOPMENT OF WEB-BASED

ACCOUNTING SYSTEM FOR BUILD
TOGETHER PROGRAMME.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/17-6/2006
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF REVENUE STAMPS.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-31/2006
DESCRIPTION: FEASIBILITY STUDY ON THE FISH

FARMING IN THE OMAHEKE REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-22/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION,

COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE
OF A NEW SWITCHBOARD FOR THE
NAMIBIAN PRISONS SERVICE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/24-9/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FARM EQUIP-

MENT TO NATIONAL YOUTH SERVICES,
BERG AUKAS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A19-2/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PAINTS,

ANTI FAULINGS, COATING AND SOL-
VENTS FOR THE PATROL AND RESEARCH
VESSELS FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2007
TO 31 MARCH 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A19-10/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATIONS/

PROVISIONS FOR THE PATROL VESSELS
BELONGING TO THE MINISTRY OF
FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 2007 TO
28 FEBRUARY 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A20-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD AND

NON FOOD ITEMS TO THE NAMIBIAN
CHILDRENS’S HOME, EROS PARK:
WINDHOEK, FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL
2007 TO 31 MARCH 2010.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 FEBRUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/5-12/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HIP ROOF

TENTS TO THE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE
FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-48/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00



No. 3784 WINDHOEK - 6 February 2007 3

TENDER NO: F1/11-4/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE:
DIRECTORATE SCIENTIFIC SERVICES
AND DIRECTORATE PARKS AND
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/13-29/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE:
OSHANA REGION, DIRECTORATE SOCIAL
WELFARE SERVICES AND DIRECTORATE
FINANCE AND LOGISTICS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/20-7/2006
DESCRIPTION: EDITING OF VIDEO FOOTAGES ON

INCOME GENERATING PROJECTS
FUNDED BY THE MINISTRY OF GENDER
EQUALITY AND CHILD WELFARE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 FEBRUARY 2007

TENDER NO: F1/21-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-23/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-49/2006
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF SCIENCE AND MATHE-

MATICS CONTINUOUS ASSESSMENT
MANUALS FOR SCHOOLS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-8/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GPS SURVEY-

ING EQUIPMENT FOR THE MINISTRY
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-9/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HYDROME-

TRIC WATER LEVEL MONITORING
EQUIPMENT FOR THE MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-10/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SATELLITE

TELEMETRIC HYDROLOGICAL MONITO-
RING EQUIPMENT FOR THE MINISTRY
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-32/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-33/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF THREE (3)

INVERTED MICROSCOPES FOR THE
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE
RESOURCES

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00.

TENDER NO: A19-12/2007
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND OVER-

HAUL OF FISHING GEARS FOR THE
FISHERIES RESEARCH VESSELS WELWIT-
CHIA AND NATMIRC FOR THE PERIOD
1 APRIL 2007 TO 31 MARCH 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A19-17/2007
DESCRIPTION: INSURANCE OF THE PATROL PLANE

CESSNA 406 FOR THE MINISTRY OF
FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2007 31
MARCH 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23-39/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CELL MATS

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE
PERIOD 1 APRIL 2007 TO 31 MARCH
2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 FEBRUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST OR DEPOSITED IN:
BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. (Un-paid
tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE
ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12H00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


